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SCHEDULE

TABLE 2
(1)  Table 2 is for the determination of payments to dependants ofdeceased sufferers who died as

a result of the disease under regulation4(2) or regulation 4(6).
(2)  The relevant period is the period specified in regulation 3(2) or3(3) or, in the case of a

disabled person to whom regulation 6 applies(Payment where pneumoconiosis is accompanied by
tuberculosis), theperiod specified in paragraph (1)(b) of that regulation.

PART A

PAYMENTS TO DEPENDANTS TO WHOM DEATH BENEFIT UNDER SECTION 76 OF
THESOCIAL SECURITY ACT 1975 IS PAYABLE, OR TO DEPENDANTS OF PERSONS

TO WHOMDISABLEMENT BENEFIT UNDER THAT SECTION OR UNDER ANY
CORRESPONDINGPROVISION OF THE FORMER INDUSTRIAL INJURIES ACTS
WAS PAYABLE, OR TODEPENDANTS OF A PERSON TO WHOM DISABLEMENT

BENEFIT WOULD HAVE BEENPAYABLE IMMEDIATELY BEFORE HE DIED BUT FOR
THE OCCURRENCE OF ONE OF THECIRCUMSTANCES LISTED IN REGULATION
5(I)(a)(iii) OR BUT FOR THISDISPLACEMENT AMOUNTING TO LESS THAN THE

APPROPRIATE PERCENTAGE, INCIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE DISABLED PERSON
DIED AS A RESULT OF A DISEASEOTHER THAN DIFFUSE MESOTHELIOMA.

Age of
disabled
person at his
last birthday
preceding
death
Percentage assessment for the relevant period
10% or less 11%–20% 21%–30% 40% 50% and

over
 £ £ £ £ £

37 and under 8,747 17,051 19,486 20,151 20,705

38 8,481 16,298 18,822 19,486 20,194

39 8,216 15,545 18,158 18,822 19,686

40 7,948 14,793 17,494 18,158 19,176

41 7,683 14,040 16,829 17,494 18,667

42 7,419 13,287 16,164 16,829 18,158

43 6,941 12,312 15,566 16,231 17,671

44 6,465 11,336 14,968 15,633 17,178

45 5,990 10,364 14,371 15,035 16,695

46 5,512 9,388 13,772 14,436 16,208

47 5,038 8,413 13,176 13,841 15,722

48 4,672 8,148 12,734 13,375 15,124

1



Document Generated: 2024-03-21
Status:  This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Age of
disabled
person at his
last birthday
preceding
death
Percentage assessment for the relevant period
10% or less 11%–20% 21%–30% 40% 50% and

over
49 4,307 7,882 12,289 12,910 14,526

50 3,942 7,617 11,848 12,444 13,928

51 3,576 7,351 11,405 11,980 13,330

52 7,086 10,961 11,516 12,734

53 3,044 6,465 10,120 10,873 12,245

54 2,878 5,846 9,277 10,230 11,758

55 2,713 5,225 8,437 9,589 11,270

56 2,548 4,606 7,595 8,947 10,783

57 2,380 3,987 6,754 8,306 10,296

58 2,225 3,542 5,791 7,176 8,947

59 2,069 3,100 4,828 6,046 7,595

60 1,916 2,658 3,864 4,916 6,245

61 1,762 2,214 2,901 3,788 4,894

62 1,606 1,771 1,937 2,658 3,542

63 1,606 1,738 1,872 2,446 3,156

64 1,606 1,705 1,804 2,236 2,770

65 1,606 1,672 1,738 2,026 2,380

66 1,606 1,640 1,672 1,815 1,993

67 and over 1,606 1,606 1,606 1,606 1,606

PART B

PAYMENTS TO DEPENDANTS TO WHOM DEATH BENEFIT UNDER A SCHEME
MADE ORHAVING EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER SECTION 5 OF THE INDUSTRIAL

INJURIES ANDDISEASES (OLD CASES) ACT 1975 HAS BEEN PAID, OR TO
DEPENDANTS OF PERSONSTO WHOM AN ALLOWANCE UNDER SUCH A
SCHEME OR UNDER A SCHEME MADE ORHAVING EFFECT AS IF MADE

UNDER ANY CORRESPONDING PROVISION OF THE FORMEROLD CASES ACTS
WAS PAYABLE, IN CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THE DISABLED PERSONDIED

AS A RESULT OF A DISEASE OTHER THAN DIFFUSE MESOTHELIOMA.

Extent of incapacity for the relevant period Partial Total
 Age of disabled £
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Extent of incapacity for the relevant period Partial Total
37 and under Age of disabled 20,705

38 16,298 20,194

39 15,545 19,686

40 14,793 19,176

41 14,040 18,667

42 13,287 18,158

43 12,312 17,671

44 11,336 17,178

45 10,364 16,695

46 9,388 16,208

47 8,413 15,722

48 8,148 15,124

49 7,882 14,526

50 7,617 13,928

51 7,351 13,330

52 7,086 12,734

53 6,465 12,245

54 5,846 11,758

55 5,225 11,270

56 4,606 10,783

57 3,987 10,296

58 3,542 8,947

59 3,100 7,595

60 2,658 6,245

61 2,214 4,894

62 1,771 3,542

63 1,738 3,156

64 1,705 2,770

65 1,672 2,380

66 1,640 1,993

67 and over 1,606 1,606
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PART C

PAYMENTS TO DEPENDANTS OF PERSONS WHO
DIED AS A RESULT OF DIFFUSEMESOTHELIOMA.

Age of disabled person at his last birthday
preceding death

Payment

 £

37 and under 20,705

38 20,194

39 19,686

40 19,176

41 18,667

42 18,158

43 17,671

44 17,178

45 16,695

46 16,208

47 15,722

48 15,124

49 14,526

50 13,928

51 13,330

52 12,734

53 12,245

54 11,758

55 11,270

56 10,783

57 10,296

58 8,947

59 7,595

60 6,245

61 4,894

62 3,542

63 3,156

64 2,770

65 2,380
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Age of disabled person at his last birthday
preceding death

Payment

66 1,993

67 and over 1,606
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